v Orange _Township 3

COLUMBIA—CQUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

LIEN CERTIFICATE
Date” | 9/1/93 .I 19 R
OWNER OR REPUTE[; OWNER .. o !

Kleeman, Gall Frederick & Mullins Eileen M
Owner since 5792 o
Former Owner Steemback, John W. & Robyn__ R

bnscmp'non OF PROPERTY

2.33 Ac.

i
PARCEL NUMBRR |
27-2-7-2

ThlS is to certlfy that accordmg to Our records, there are no un

BTSSR Wy

the above mentloned property as of December 31 19 92

_ ding Interim Tax Billiﬂgs __
Refues d_b- Harry A. Roadarmel .J’r Sheriff

COLUMBIA COUNTY 'mx éLAIMT-BUREAU
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

progial Y

LA

SHERIFT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. O, ROX 380

FERIOR Ppyear
MOOMSBURG, A 17815

(717} 7TRY-fnn

Mr, Richard J. Roberts, Jr. Esquire

29 East: Independence Street
Post Office Box 518

Shamokin, Permsylvania 17872-0518

Dear Mr. Roberts:

Foclosed is CKg6262 in the amount of $54,721.64, which represents payment from
the Sheriffs Sale No. 55 of 1993 against Ileeman,

if you have any questions, please contact us.

J.He
Deputy Sheriff



HARRY A. ROADARMIL, JR.

REA S
SHERHT OF COLUMBIA COUINTY
[RICARESS COURT HOUSE - P. 0. BOX 380 WY HONR P
[ D Bt 2 T P ) HOOMSTURG, PA 17815 (17 701 60

November 1, 1993

Press Enterprise, Inc.
P.0O. Box 745
Bloomsburg , Pa, 17815
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is CK#6255 in the amount of $345%,62, which represents payment for Lhe
advertising of the Sheriffs Sale No. 55 of 1993 against Kleeman,

If you have anv questions, please contact us.

Sinc’é?ly, ’
puty Sheriff




Frirsl
Ty MY RGO R

Mr, Michael Trey, Esquire
38 W, 3rd St.,
Bloomsburg,Pa, 17815

Dear Mickey:

Inclosed is CK#6256 in the ammmt of $50.00,
legal work for the Sheriffs Sale No.55 of 1993 on Kleeman.

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, IR,

ST OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COVRNTE JMOUSE - P O, BOX 380
MOOMSBURG, PA 17815

November 1, 1993

If you have any questions, please contact us,

Sine rely i ]/
J.HY Ixé{

Depaty Sheriff

AR EA R NI
Z171 781 A0

which represents payment for Lhe



PEAPEY A ROADAINIY D

[ ,_\--_‘._

e
a

e

TRLEERE M LA M TIMARIA L O Y
oty FIoaniyy | L [2ESCRN. F1TTS

Py Prewoaepin e gens

Hovember 1, 1997
Mr. Robert Edwards
Drange Township Tax (ollector
PRI P 38-C
Oranpeville, Pa, 17859

Dear Sirs

Inelosed fae CHF6259 in the anoimt of 828501, which represents pavient of 1he
cred Tax's on the Kleeman property sold at. Sheriffs Sale,

I vou have any questions, please contact us.

Sincerely,
I

1 (

T Bent
Depit vy Shori(f



SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

Guaranty Bank, N.A. Vs, Gail Frederick Kleeman & Eileen M, Mullins

NO. 1169 of 1993 D
NO. 55 of 1993 ED

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) _October 21, 1993 and (time) 10:30 A.M, , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or ocutcry,
when and where 1 sold the same to_ Charles F. Kleeman and Ruth M. Kleeman

DATE OF SALE: Thursday October 21. 1993 10:30A

for the price or sum of__Fifty-seven Thousand, One Hundred and Sixty-six and 28/100----- “Dollars.
being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid Price ........cooiiii e $ 54,967.58
POURAAEE ... vvverrereieeieeie e eeeeeeieens 1,099.35
Transfer TaXes ......cvvevvvviniiinnavannnnanns 1,099.35
Total Needed to Purchase ..o $ 57,166.28
Amount Paid DOWn ... 37,166,28
Balance Needed t0 Purchase ........oovviviiivivniiineninnrveaaeeennnn ~(Q-
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ 266.30
Poundage .......... 1,099.35 $ _ 1,365.65
L (=) Vs = PPN 345,62
50 L2117~ g bt
SOLICIIOL 1o v it ittt ee e ettt e e ettt aas 50,00
Columbia County Prothonotary .........ccooiiiiiiiiinii i eciiseee o mmee=-
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 563,68
Realty transfer taxes 549,68
State stamps
Tax Collector ( Qrange Township ) 285.01
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office................n
R F TR 4 10 0= o U PP 30.00
Other: Columbia County Tax Claim 5.00
TOTAL EXPENSES: $ 3,194,64
Total Needed to Purchase $ _57,166.28
Less Expenses 3,194,064
Net to First Lien Holder _ 53,971.66
Plus Deposit 750.00
Total to First Lien Holder k) 54,721.64

Sheriff's Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers

Harry A, Roadarmel Sheriff




SHERIFF'S SALE - COSTS SHEET

Guaranty Bank, IN.A, VS, Gail Frederick Kleeman & Eileen M, Mullins
NO, 55 of 1993 E.D. NO, 1169 of 1993 J.J. DATE OF SALE October 21,1993
10:30 AM,

JockeT & LEvy $ 2/ ¢cc

SERVICE I ol

[AILING Hr2

ADVERTISING, SALE BiLLs & NEWSPAPERS e

PosTiNG HANDBILLS e

MILEAG; Tl

CRYING/ADJQURN OF SALE ' AR

SHERIFF'S DEED ey

DISTRIBUTION L P

OTHER Copre &[5 g7 7000 YL

pAS: _ _ T -

R TOTAL 1 O T T 1 1 1 ] 1 [l $ (") :/i"_if I-l)"-’.'

PREss-ENTERPRISE, INC, $_ L5

HENRIE PRINTING .

SOLICITOR'S SERVICES P

TOTAL + v v v v 0 v v v 0 0 o8 g iy

PROTHONOTARY : Liens LisT N\
DEED NOTARIZATION
OTHER

TOTAL + v v v ¢« v 0 0 o 2 . 8

RecorDER OF DEEDS:  (OPYWORK § ol
DEED
OTHER

TOTAL T T I T | $ .-'! r e N

ReaL _EsTATE JAxes:

EOROUGH4 WP | &DCOUNTY Taxes, 19 _ 19 S .
cHooL Taxes, DisTricT ) SRS
DELINQUENT %AXES, 19, 19 19,19

TOTAL [ 1 1 1 1 5 [} [l 1 1 " ' $ - .;'. T R

SEWER - MUNICIPALITY ,
WATER - MUNICIPALITY ,

MUNICIPAL RE&TS:

TOTAL o v v v v 0 0 v v v e

SURCHARGE FEE: (STATE TREASURER) TOTAL . . .« & e

—_ ) -,
M1SCELLANEQUS: /- (L s $ & oc

TOTAL « v v v v 0 o v v v v 9

TOTAL COSTS &+ v v v v v o o6 7 o




Merchandise
8. Addressee’s Address {Only if requested

i1 Return Receipt for

i Insurod

2. [ Restricted Delivery 55
L1 coD

. Consult postmasier Tor fea,

da. Article Number

* Writa ‘‘Return Receipt Requestaed™ on the maitpiece below the article numbar

¢ The Return Receipt Fee will provide you the signature of the persan delivered

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

P 036 823 220
; 4b. Service Type
! __ Registered

and fee is paid}

| XX Certified
7. Date of Delivery

] Express Mail

T
5
3

a

U5, GPQF 1901287066

Commormealth of Permsyl
Department of Reverue
tﬁ;}

Age,

1

nature {

g

StP ¢
PS Form 3811, fovember 1990

Clearance Support Section
Harrisburg,Pa, 17128-0946

Dept. 280946

Bureau of Compliance

3. Article Addressed to:

5. Signature {Addressee)

1o and the date of daelivery.

does not permit.
6. Si

"~

questsd

Merchandise

[1 Return Receipt for
5%

['] Insured
1 cop

}

2. Restricted Delivery 55

Consult postmaster for fee.

;-;

4a. Article Number
DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

P 036 823 222
and fe

4b. Service Type
L] Registered

¢ 53 Certified
7. Date of Delivery

' Express Mail
8. Addres:

tratlion

© b. Signature {Addressee)

Small Business Adminis

A

e [

es-Barre, Pa, 18701

%

20 W, Permmsylvania Ave.,

3. Article Addressed to:
Room 2327

Wilt

* Write 'Return Recept Reguested'” on the mailpiece below the article numbe
* The Return Receipt Fee will provide you the signature of the person delivers

ta and the pate of detivery.
PS Form 38711, Novembey 1990 = US. GPO: 1891~267-066

does not permit,

SENDER: | . .

*: . . + . " Tl

+ Complete iterns 1 and/or additional services. | | also w W ieceive ha

s Complete items 3, and da | follawing s¢.  .es [(for an extra
i

@ Prat your name and address an the reverse oF this farm so that we can
returr this card to you. H .
« Attach this form 1o the front of the mailpiece, of on the pack if space 1. 1 Addressee’'s Address
does not permit. i

« Write “'Return Receipt Requested'” on the matlpices below the article number. 2. [ 1 Restricted Dealivery 55
+ TheReturn Receipt Fee will provide you the signature of the person defiverad

to and the date of delivery. _ _| Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed tg: 4a. Article Number

Gail Frederick Kleeman P 036823 217

; - 4b. Service Type
RD#2 Box 88 L1 Registered L Insured

Orangeville, Pa. 17859 [R Certified [1cop

1 E Mail [ Return Receipt for
*Ppress ' Marchandise

//‘) K _ 7. Ifate(o;)-[)eli\f o
LH /Aw;,:,,_,,; w A fﬁ’i‘?_g

'l
5 Slgnature {Addressee) : 8. Addressee’s Address {Only if reguested
: and fee is paid)

I feel:

6. Signature (Agent)

PS Form 38171, November 1980 «us. GPO: 1991 287-068 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

SENDER: )
» Complete items 1 and/or additional services. | also w to receive the
« Complete items 3, and 42 .. following se. _es (for an extra

¢ Print your name and address on the reverse of this farm so that we can feel:
return this card 1o you. ’

+ Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space 1. [ Addressee’s Address
does not permit.
* Write “Retwurn Receipt Aequested”’ on the mailpiece below the articie number | - -
* The Return Receipt Fee will provide you the signatura of the person delivered 2. [ Restricted Delivery
to and the date of delivery. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
Mr. Robert Edwards P 036 823 225
Orange Township Tax Collector | 4b. Service Type
RD{2 Box 38-C [] Registered 13 tnsured
. Ei 1
Orangeville, Pa. 17859 Bl Corifed . JCOD
O Express Mail - Return Recaipt for

Merchandise

dl/&f-uf_ (ZZ»&/I{/ ) Dajf Oi(gzjwf j

5. Signature IAddressee} 8. Addresseb’s Address (Only if requested
o and fee is paid)

6. Signature {Agent}.

PS Form 3811, November 1980 «U.s. Gpo: w91—z87.088  DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

SENDER:
* Complete itsms 1 andJor additional services. I also v to receive the
* Complete items 3, and 4z . following se. .ces (for an extra
* Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we ean f .
return this card to you. eel:
* Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space 1. [ Addressee’s Address
does not parmit.
* Write “Return Receipt Requested’’ on the mailpiece below the article numbaer. : H
* The Aeturn Receipt Fee will provide you the signature of the persan delivered 2 r] Restricted DEINQW
10 and the date of dalivery. Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: I'4a. Article Number

IRS

5 19 P Q036 823 221

0. Box 12050 4b. Service Type
Pmladelphla, Pa, 19106 | | Registered I Insured
Attention: Special Procedures — |XXCertitied Ll cop
Function ! L Express Mail [ Return Receipt for

Merchangise

| 7. Date of Delivery

5. Signature {Addressee)} - 1 B. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

and fee is paid)
&, Slgnature 1Age
T ---m—."‘_r
/-/._7.&#’1 «--{,ﬁ‘.. e

B’S Form 381T November 1980 «U.S GPO: 1991—287-066 DCIMERTI™ RETIION RECEIDT

Y




| Insured
Mearchandigs

" Return Receipt for

ilcop

—

|
L

I A Groali-Do o FUUALAT Reasd
2. [O Restricted Delivery 55

e

‘8. "Addressee’s Address {Only if requested

L

Consult postmaster for fee.

Aa. Article Number

DOMESTIC RETURN RECE!IPT

P 036 823 224
4b. Service Type
[ Registered

] Certified
and fee is paid}

1 Express Mail

- 7. Date of Deliver

o LS. GPO: 1981 —287-066

Press Enterprise, Inc.

P,0. Box 745

Doae/ Prsrwra—

PS Form 3811, November 1390

Bloomsburg,Pa. 17815

« Write "‘Return Receipt Fequested’’ on the mailpiecs below the article numbor.
* The Return Rcceipt Fes will provide you the signature of the parson deliverad

+ Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on 1he ack 1T Space
ta and the date of delivery.

does not permit,
3. Article Addressed to:

E. Signature {Addressee}

6. Signature {Agent)

SENDER: ! .

= Camplets iicins 1 andiot additional services. : i aisg w to receve the
s Complets items 3. and 4a : following se. es {for an extra
* Print yaur name and address oo the reverse of tnis form so that wa can | fee):

return this card to you. :

« Atzach this form to the frent of the maiipiece, or an the back f spane | T, D Addressee’s Address
does not permit.

* Write "Feturn Receipt Beguested ™ on the mailpiece below the article nurnber | 2. 1 Restricted Delivery

+ The Beturn Recaipt Fee will arovide you the signature of the persen delwered|

to and the date of delivery.

| Consult postrmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed 1o:
Office of F.A.L.R,

4a  Articte Number

P 036 823 223

Departrent of Public Welfare
P.0. Box 8016
Harrisburg,Pa, 17103

: [ Regi
f i cert

[ Express Mail

©4b. Service Type

LI Insured

i1 con

" Return Receipt for
Merchandise

stered
ified

7. Date of Delivery

and

B S:gnatur (Ag

SEP 011883

8. Addressee’s Address {Only if requested

fee is paid)

PS Form 38171, November 1980 =« U.S. GPO: 1991—287-066

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

SENDER:
* Comp!ste items 1 andior
= Comyugts items 3, and 4a

* Print your name and address on the reverse of thig form so that we can
raturn this card 10 you.

v Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space
does not permit,
* Write “'Return Receipt Requested’ an the mailpiece below the article number,

*+ The Agturn Receipt Fee will provide you the signature of the person deliversd
1o and the data of delivery.

‘additional services.
.

| also w to receive the
 following se.  Les (for an extra
fee):
1. |J Addressse’s Address

2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
Eileen M, Mullins ot 825 218

220 Ida Street Apt, B £ Registered [ insured
Berwick,Pa. 18603 i B Certified O cop

00 Express Mail

"1 Return Receipt for
Merchandise

7. Date

of Deliyery

/ ?

5. Signature {A4ddresseal

6. Signature {Agent)

8. Address%s Adﬁress {Oniy if requested
and fee s paid}

PS Form 3811, November 1980 «U.$. GPO: 1991 —287.066

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

SENDER:
* Completg items 1 and/ar additional services.
+« Complete items 3, and 4e 0.

e Print your nams and address on the reverse of this form so that we can
return this card to you.

* Attach this form to the fromt of the mailpiece, or on the hack if space
dogs not permit.
+ Yrite ‘Return Receipt Requested’” on the mailpiece below the article number.

* The Return Receipt Fes will provide you the sngnature of the person delivered
to and the date of delivery.

1 also w’ to receive the
following s ces {for an extra
feel:

1. U Addressee’s Address

2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fes.

55

3. Article Addressed to:

Mr. Stephen Brandwene

da. Arti

cle Number

P Q36 823 219

Deruty Attorney General
Collections Unit
Fourth and Walnut Sts.
Harrisburg,Pa, 17120

XX Certi

Z1 Express Mail

‘_1_b‘. Service Type
L Registered

! Insured

- coD

7] Return Receipt for
Merchandise

fied

|7 DagEPelvary oo

{Addressee}

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid}

PS Form 3811, November 1990 «U.8. GPO: 1991— 267-066

.

DOMESTIC RETURN RECE!IPT



CHARLES F. KLEEMAN 2613
RUTH M. KLEEMAN
LIGHTSTREET, PA,

C A f 19 73 80-1476
N . o
omgror A 387 /6k 2P
Yty Saen /uv 00LtARS
Lolambidf:m

Farmens National Bank
Benton . Rinomaburg - South Cestre . Sweel ‘Vulﬁi}‘
Orangevilie, FA 17850

wuo . . Lﬁaﬂfﬁﬂﬁz ?’ ;{L(;z AP

RO03LIRL7R9N 4 02549706 0263



SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE
FINAL COST SHEET

Guaranty Bank, N,A, VS Gail Frederick Kleeman & Eileen M. Mullins
NQ. 55 of 1993 E.D. NO . 1169 of 1993 J.D.
DATE OF SALE: October 21, 1993 10:30 A,M,
BID PRICE { INCLUDES COSTS ) §
POUNDAGE 2% BID PRICE $ L 4
TRANSFER TAX 2% BID PRICE $ 1.0
MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ L
PURCHASER(S) :
ADDRESS B TR N S
NAME(S) ON DEED: e )

=i . O
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S) : g 11 o = ¥ Ll wutp¥oc e
T
AMOUNT RECEIVED BY SHERIFF FROM PURCHASER(S) :
TOTAL DUE $

LESS DEPOSIT $

DOWN PAYMENT $ L. x o

AMOUNT BUE 1IN
EIGHT DAYS $




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA SS:
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA )

and says that Press-Enterprise is a'newspaper of general circulation with its principal office
and place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published
daily (except Sundays and Legal Holidays) continuously in said Town, County and State since
the date of its establishment; that hereto attached is a copy of the legal notice or

advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which appeared in the issue of said newspaper
on . . September 30, October 7, 14 L1993

exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor
Press-Enterprise are inferested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement, and
that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of
publication are true.

i
B Ry N ki K5 E
Meerton. o siybvarnia Soee i o Tiotice

Andnow, . ... ........ 19 ... .. , I hereby certify that the advertising and pubiication
charges amounting to $ . . . . . . .. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the fee for this
affidavit have been paid in full.



HARRY As ROADARME, |

stirnn e OF CHLUMSIA toliny

Fiae e sl CotmE s . B 6 Rox e

L I NERY LI N Y
M N1 RELT; HEEseIRRENLINEY, PA 17in (B BN N T

Mr. Richard J. Roberts, Jr. Esquire

ast T ' 3
29 East Independence Street IOIIE COHRL OF COtMoN PLgAs
Post Office Box 518 OF COLURREA CONEY . 0NN AL T
Shanokin, Permsylvania 17872-0518 or I;F?lllﬂ ' v

V5. 55 of 1993 E.D,

Wittt o rxroution
(MORTGAGE Fog el ”r""i' }

PTG OF PROPERTY

Friday September 17, 1993 at 9:26A.M. POSIED A cory or
O IE PROPpERIEY OF

HIE StfRine' s spmrE nit
- Gail Frederick Kleeman and Eileen M. Mullins
LOLUMBIA County, PENNSYEYANIA . SATH POSTEHD PERFOTT D BY COTUBRIA COURNYY Dy

SHERLEE J.H. Dent

Note: Dep. Dent also posted a copy of the - /' S
Sale bill within the Sheriffs Office S0 AN ,mrf ! _;_Fw_
and Lobby of the Court House, /

J u nt
Dty sy

SEREET . UARRY AL ROADARIRL .

SHORH AHD SURSCRINED B Tont

s et

DAY OF ..;r'-.'i-'*l.;—;tf_ﬁ pyrld s W
o R .
. 3 oy b &, |_._;:'1|r£- [N }‘I }l'_

'IAHI 0. KLIHE, PROTIOMOLARY OF
LOEUMNTA lnllNlY

PRI :,(1 K. O g
MY CONTL L T L D0 IAW 1995



HAURY A, ROADARMYL, L.

P
1 '.I_:I.}. i LE,
SHIRITT OF COLOMBIA COUNTY
Irteatar Ctmy O0sE - Pty BOX I FUBOETR freer
L T RLET RIOOMERUIRG, PA 715 (747 TR A
Mr. Richard J, Roberts, Jr. Esquire : ) )
29 East Independence Street IN HHE COURT 07 COMMON 1 FAS
Post Office Box 518 OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEAL £
Shamokin, Pemmsvivania 17872-0518 OF PENNA.

No. 35 of 1993 E.D.

WiIT OF FXFCHETON —-MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE,
SERVICE ON - Gail F. Kleeman

N Saturday September 4, 1993 Al 2:30 P,M, A TRUE AND ATIFSIED COPY
OF THE WITHIM WRIT OF FXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF TIE HOVICE OF SHERIFF'S SAIF M
REAL ESTATE AND A ¢opY OF THF THE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERIY WAS SERVED ON
Gail F. Kleeman = . ...v M 3644 Red Maple Lane, Bloomsburg,Pa.17815
o . By peewry sneRiFF_ o J.H, Dent
SERVICE WAS MADE BY DANDING TUIE SATD WRIT OF EXECUTION AND NOTICE OF SHIRIFT'S

SALEIN REAL FSTATE AHD A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION TO

Gail F, Kleemaan

50 ANSWERS : )

s
A, /@L// . \“’/

DEPUTY SHERTTT

SHORN AHD SURSCRIRED BETORE MF S
s e SERTTT

FAML B, KLINF, PROTHONOTARY
neocorusnTA conmry
L TR AR TR N IO L TR R R B A
MY COM TS Ink RGPS TN G



HARRY AL ROADARMIL, it

[ .
ad=

SIHRINT OF COLUMBIA COUNY
titer cotm HonsE L pootr o
P TR UT mOoMsSRURG, PA 7010 5171 7Moo

FUBTERLIT pftea

M. Richard J., Roberts, Jr. kEsquire

oo RSt hdependen OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMOMWEAL I
Shamokin, Pennsylvania 17872-0518 OF PENNA.

Ny, 55 of 1993 E.D.

WRIT OF EXECUTTON ~-MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SFRVICF ON - Gail F, Kleeman

M Saturday September 4, 1993 Al 2:30 .M., A TRUE AND ATIESIID COPY

OF THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SAIF 1M
REAL ESTATE ANDY A 0Py OF THE UIE DESCRIPTLON OF PROPERTY WAS SERVED ON N

Gatl B Kleen o v MU 3644 Red Maple lane, Bloomsburg,Pa.l7815
_BY DPPUTY SHERIFF . J,H, Dent

SERVICE WAS MADE BY HANDING THE SATD WRIT OF EXFCUTION AND HOTICE 0F SHERITE 'S
SALEIN REAL ESTATE AN A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION 10

o Gall F, Kleaasn

S0 ANSWERS : ) s
{ "'//f\ (‘ ‘-‘-i, | /
. ,/ ' / . -
J M. Delat:
DEPIEY SHERITT

SHORN. AN SIRSCRIRET BFFORE M1 . S
s L SiERIrT

A “F__fé%ﬂd?%j;y b 1910
Wlrr N Ko

AT R KLINE, PROTIONOTARY
O COLHMATA CODNTY

VE) AT EME NP B SO S PO FHR S I TR B S

MY COM X ot 30, JA T 1




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERITF OF COLUMBIA’ tounty
PHOHE court HOUSE™: P, B, BOX Imn

H AN Freeyr
FATY TR 10m BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (707} 780 6o

Uate:  Awmpust 30, 1993

Tor  Gail Frederick Kleeman

RD#2 Box 88 o

7 Orangeviltle;—Pa—-17859 -

Re:  Guaranty Bank, N.A. VS.__ Gail Frederick Kleeman and Eileen M. Mullins
Hoi 55 _ of 1993 _ b No:__ 1169 of 1993

g- Dear Sir:

Fnelosed is a nolice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, 1If you have any

claims against thisg properly, notify this.nfflce IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectful ly,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia Counly




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SIFRIFF or cm _Mm COUNTY
COURT HOUSE « l’ D BOX Inn

2 Im rheyy

IHOep
I Tt

Date:  August 30, 1993

To:  FEileen M. Mullins

220 14 SEreeE ApT, B

Bem:;_ck’_pa_‘__la603_._ﬂ e,

.f Re: Guaranty Bank, N.A, __V5.Gail Frederick Kleeman and hlleen_M Mullins
g Mot 55 _of 1993 D No: 1169 _*oﬁ“_iggiﬁm “wfni

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcuming Qhériff's Sale.
claims ay

If you have any
sl this property, notify this offime IHWEDIATELY

Please feel free to contact me with any quettions you may have,

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sher{ff of Columhia County




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, R,

Filryrrp

court HOUREWD, B, mox 18
1717y R it

" MR PHIe
mooManR y PA 17815 {717) 7RG 10n

bate: — August 30, 1993

Tor — Mr, Stephen Brandwene
Deputy Attorney Géneral”
- Eollections-tpit - . ...
__Fourth and Walnut Sts.

Harri %burg , Pa_j7120 T
Re: Guarant 7 B{mln, N A Vs, Gail Frederick Kleeman and Lileen M, Mullins
Hot 35 of 1993 gy No:i_ 1169 of 1993
¥ Doar Sir:

Fnclosed is a nolice of an upcoming Shertff's Sale, 1If you have any

claims againsl this property, notify this ofFlée IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free Lo cont

act me wlth any questione you may have,

Respectfully,

Harry A, Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County
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Bale: _August 30, 1993

fo:  Commorwealth of Pemmsylvania
~ Department of Revenie ~ "
~—Bureau--of-Gerpliance . .
.. Clearance Support Section
Dept. 280946
“Harrisburg; Pa—17128-0946-

Re: Guaranty Bank, N.A. VS, .Gail Frederick Kleeman and Eileen M. Mullins
Mo: 55 _of 1993  fp No: _ 1169 of 1993 m

Dear Str:

Enclosed Is a nollce of an upcnmlngﬁSMerff's Sale, If you haye any

clatms against Lhis property, notify this Offlte IMHEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questluns you may have,

- Respectfully,

- Harry AL Roadarme), Jr.
Sherlff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

Fal

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Fiietsr couRt (I0LSE . B, 8. sOx 0
Iy T tam

) FARLIRIAL S Y TR
BLOOMSHURG, PA° 17815 (7671708 fon
} N

Bate:  Aupust 30, 1993

3 tor RS ..

E P.0. Box 12050
Philadeiphta;—Par-19106 - -

——.Attention: Special Procedures Functiori

Re: Guaranty Bank, N.A,

VS, Gail Frederick Kleeman and Eileen M., Mullins
No: 55 _of 1993  fp No:_ 1169 o 1993 D

toar Sir:

Enclosed is a notlice of an upcoming Sherlff's Sale, IF you have any

ctaims against this property, notify this offlce IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me wlth any questions you may have.

- . Respectfully,
Note: Also enclosed is a copy of the Writ of

Execut:ion and IList of Recorded Lien
Holders.

Harry A. Roadarmec!, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbhia County




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR,

rHeNE (UURT HOUSE S ".U BOX 180

PARLIR I VT TETNN
A BBt TRLLY] RLOOMSBURG; PA 17812 ) 7R 6ien

Pate: August 30, 1993

Fo:  _Small Business Adminiscration
20 N, Pennqylvanla'Ave
‘Room 2327 - S—
_ w;lkcs -Barre, Pa. 18?01 3

Re: Guaranty Bank, N.A, vs. Gail Frederick Kleeman and Lileen M. Mullins
Ho o 5_{)_ .0 r__' 1?23_“_}:“ No: 1169 _Uf 1993 N }][)

Dear Sir:

Fnclosed is a nolice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any

claims against this property, notify this offite IMMEDIATELY.

Please foel free to contact me with any questions you may havo.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



SHERITT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHITSHIT COURY HOUSE . P, O, BOX 0

FRRLIGIEL & J TTRTNTY
S R TRETY P OOMSBURG, PA 17813 717 701 6 1on

i? Yale; August 30, 1993

To: Office of F.A.I.R,
" Department of Public Welfare
PO, BPoe-801l6.— .
Harrisburg,Pa. 17105

Re:  Guaranty Bank, N,A, VS, Gail Frederick Kleeman and LEileen M. Mullins

Ho: 55 . of 1993 Ep No: 169 ~ of 1993 4
% Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale,
claims agalnst

If you have any
this property, notiry this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please Teel frea to contacl me with dny questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Shertff of Columbia County

3



HARRY A, ROADARMEY, Jn

SHErne OF COLUMMA counNy
vt et HOBRE - P, noY e TE Henrem paneens
tH:Y 2R RECIOMAUING, PA I7min _ 174 TR Fnn
rapsssrmrnrmnsg
I ackawanna Avenne
M nomshiarg, PA 1211y

Male:  August 30, 1993
Rot Sheedff s Sale Advert ledng Dalpg
Guaranty Bank, N.A, ve. Gail Frederick Kleeman and Eileen M, Mullins

Ho. 55 011993 o R, 1169 uf 1993 M

Dear St

Pleace advertbap the onctosmd SHERIFE SAF on the foltowling datee:

11 woek September 30, 1993
el wnek October 7, 1993
Al wenk October 14, 1993 *+

et frae ta contarl wme | you have any ques|ions,

RespectTul by,

Harvy AL Roadavmel, Ly
Shevirs



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, )R,

{7120 784 61

el s T P B
SHERWTE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
it court HOUSE . P, 0. box 3mn 2 HEONR P
2171 T 19m BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

if Nate: Augast. 30, 1993

Ty M, Robert Edwards
- RI¥2 Box 38=C__.__
Orangeville, Pa. 17859

Re: Guaranty Bank, N.A. ¥v$, Gail Frederick Kleeman and Eileen M. Mullins
' Mot 5% _of 1993 No:_ 1169 of 1993 g

Near Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an uncoming"Sherlfffs Sale, If you have any

claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIAYEL[.

Please feel free Lo contact me with any questions you may have,

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County




WRIT OF EXE JTION—(MORTGAGE FC_.ECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3287

i

GUARANTY BANK, N.A.,
Plaintiff

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

THE} 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH

No.EX.— 5 g‘{(-;b

/ No. CV.— 1169-1993

GAIL FREDERICK KLEEMAN and

WRIT OF EXECUTION
EILEEN M. MULLINS, (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Defendants

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:

COLUMBIA'
COUNTY OF DORFIILIEA]

TO THE SHERIFF OF ROR WARKEANDL COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matier you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following described property (specifically deseribe praperty below):

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto.

Amount Due $ 55,681.95 ..
Interest from &/5/92

Atty’s commission

Total L S R ; Plus costs as endorsed hereon.
A s e fae z»e
N 5 f',""' o__;a-"_.;f-".\_.'-,‘_j' bq" o r 3’1‘* (:-x 4
Dated Prothonotary
—
(SEAL) i

By: e O r’é\-&w‘\-\'\'

o) Beputy



ALL THOSE TWQ (2) certain pieces, parcels or tracts of land
situate in the Township of Orange, County of Columbia and
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
to wit:

PARCEL NO. 1:

BEGINNING at an iron pin at the common cerner of other lands
of Raymond H. Musselman, Tract No. 2, lands of Matthew D. Talmo,
Jr., and lands of Jchn M. Welsh, Jr.; thence along eastern line
of said Tract No. 2, North 30 degrees 17 minutes 51 seconds East,
189.30 feet tc an iron pin on the socutehrly line of lands of
Raymond H. Musselman; thence along the southerly line of lands of
said Musselman, South 47 degrees 56 minutes 38 seconds East,
157.00 feet to an iron pin at the northwest corner of other lands
of Raymond H. Musselman, Tract No. 4; thence along the westerly
line of said Tract No. 4, South 12 degrees 33 minutes 46 seconds
West, 150.34 feet to an iron pin at the northeast corner of lands
of John M. Welsh, Jr.; thence along the northerly line of lands
of said Welsh, Jr., North 63 degrees 45 minutes 00 seconds West,
200.00 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 29,155.89 square feet (0.669) acres of land in
all. This description is in accordance with a draft of survey
prepared by Bafile, James and Associates, dated April 7, 1989.

PARCEL, NO. 2:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the northerly right-of-way of
Township Route No. 561, leading from Pennsylvania State Highway
Legislative Route No. 19063 to Pennsylvania State Highway
legislative Route No. 19030, said pin being 259.79 feet distant
on a course running South 63 degrees 47 minutes 59 seconds East
from an iron pin at the Southeast corner of Lot No. 1, said pin
also being the Southeast corner of Lot No. 2; thence along the
easterly line of Lot No. 2 North 30 degrees 17 minutes 51 seconds
East 299.30 feet to an iron pin and other lands of Raymond H.
Musselman; thence along other lands of said Musselman South 63
degrees 45 minutes East 200.00feet to an iron pin at the
Northwest corner of Lot No. 4; thence along the westerly line of
Lot No. 4 South 12 degrees 33 minutes 46 seconds West 301.22 feet
to an iron pin on the northerly right-of-way of Township Route
No. 561; thence along said right-of-way North 64 degrees 54
minutes 11 seconds West 292.46 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.672 acres of land in all, and being Lot No. 3

of lands of Raymond H. Musselman as shown on draft prepared by T.
Bryce James, R.S., on July 11, 1970.

EXHIBIT "A"



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

GUARANTY BANK, N.A_, : NO. 1169 - 1993
Plaintiff
NO. EX-
V.
GAIL FREDERICK KLEEMAN and : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

EILEEN M. MULLINS,
Defendants

NOTICE OF SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2

TO: Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau

Courthouse

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of a Writ of Execution

issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, and directed to the Columbia County Sheriff, said
Sheriff will expose to a public sale at the Sheriff’s Office,
Columbia County Court House, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, on
s ﬂﬁz=§/ , 1993, at f{iZ¢ o’cleck, A.M., local time, the
real estate described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a

part hereof.

You are further notified that a schedule of proposed
distribution of proceeds of the above sale will be filed by the
Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, within thirty (30) days
of the sale and that distribution of said proceeds will be made
in accordance with said schedule of distribution unless
exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.

LEAVENS & ROBERTS

) / T .

By: ; 1
J. Roberts, Jr., Esquire

Richaf'
Attorneys for Plaintiff



ALIL THOSE TWO (2) certain pieces, parcels or tracts of land
situate in the Township of Crange, County of Columbia and

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
to wit:

PARCEL NO. 1:

BEGINNINCG at an iron pin at the common corner o¢f other lands
of Raymond H. Musselman, Tract No. 2, lands of Matthew D. Talmo,
Jr., and lands of John M. Welsh, Jr.; thence along eastern line
of said Tract No. 2, North 30 degrees 17 minutes 51 seconds East,
189.30 feet to an iron pin on the soutehrly line of lands of
Raymond H. Musselman; thence along the southerly line of lands of
said Musselman, South 47 degrees 56 minutes 38 seconds East,
157.00 feet to an iron pin at the northwest corner of other lands
of Raymond H. Musselman, Tract No. 4; thence along the westerly
line of said Tract No. 4, South 12 degrees 33 minutes 46 seconds
West, 150.34 feet to an iron pin at the northeast corner of lands
of John M. Welsh, Jr.; thence along the northerly line of lands
of said Welsh, Jr., North 63 degrees 45 minutes 00 seconds West,
200.00 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 29,155.89 square feet (0.669) acres of land in
all. This description is in accordance with a draft of survey
prepared by Bafile, James and Assoclates, dated april 7, 1989.

PARCEL NO., 2:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the northerly right-of-way of
Township Route No. 561, leading from Pennsylvania State Highway
Legislative Route No. 19063 to Pennsylvania State Highway
Legislative Route No. 19030, said pin being 2569.79 feet distant
on a course running South 63. degrees 47 minutes 59 seconds East
from an iron pin at the Southeast corner of Lot No. 1, said pin
also being the Southeast corner of Lot No. 2; thence along the
easterly line of Lot No. 2 North 30 degrees 17 minutes 51 seconds
Fast 299.30 feet to an iron pin and other lands of Raymond H.
Musselman; thence along other lands of said Musselman South 63
degrees 45 minutes East 200.00feet to an iron pin at the
Northwest corner of Lot No. 4; thence along the westerly line of
Lot No. 4 South 12 degrees 33 minutes 46 seconds West 301.22 feet
to an iron pin on the northerly right-of-way of Township Route
No. 561; thence along said right-of-way North 64 degrees 54
minutes 11 seconds West 292.46 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.672 acres of land in all, and being Lot No. 3
of lands of Raymond H. Musselman as shown on draft prepared by T.
Bryce James, R.S5., on July 11, 1970.

EXHIBIT "A"



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

GUARANTY BANK, N.A_, : NO. 1169 - 1993
Plaintiff :
NO. EX-

V.

GAIL FREDERICK KLEEMAN and MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

EILEEN M. MULLINS,
Defendants

AFFIDAVIT FILED PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

Guaranty Bank, N.A., Plaintiff in the above action, sets

forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was
filed the following information concerning the real property
located at R.D. #2, Box 88, Orangeville (Orange Township),
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, which real property is described

on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof:

Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners:

H
=

Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:

1.
Name: Address:
Gail Frederick Kleeman R.D. #2, Box 88 : =2
Orangeville, PA 17859 E
B i ~:;-|
Eileen M. Mullins 220 Ida Street, Apt. B ' i
Berwick, PA 18603 Qﬁ A

f
;

2. :
Name: Address: i
Gail Frederick Kleeman R.D. #2, Box 88

Orangeville, PA 17859



Eileen M. Mullins 220 Ida Street, Apt. B
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment
creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to
be sold:

Name: Address:
None

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of
every mortgage of record:

Name: Address:

Guaranty Bank, N.A. 10 South Market Street
Shamokin, PA 17872

5. Name and address of every other person who has any
record interest in or record lien on the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

Name: Address:
None

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the

Plaintiff has knowledge who has an interest in the property which

may be affected by the sale:

Name: Address:
Columbia County Tax Courthouse
Claim Bureau Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are
true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or

information and belief. I understand that false statements



herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section

4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

GUARANTY BANK, N.A.

By: o7 pi
: Ij}‘es {den 7

Date: August 5, 1993 o !



ALL THOSE TWO ({2) certain pieces, parcels or tracts of land
situate in the Township of Orange, County of Columbia and
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
to wit:

PARCEL, NO. 1:

BEGINNING at an iron pin at the common corner of other lands
of Raymond H. Musselman, Tract No. 2, lands of Matthew D. Talmo,
Jr., and lands of John M. Welsh, Jr.; thence along eastern line
of said Tract No. 2, North 30 degrees 17 minutes 51 seconds East,
189.30 feet to an iron pin on the soutehrly line of lands of
Raymond H. Musselman; thence along the southerly line of lands of
said Musselman, South 47 degrees 56 minutes 38 seconds East,
157.00 feet to an iron pin at the northwest corner of other lands
of Raymond H. Musselman, Tract Neo. 4; thence along the westerly
line of said Tract No. 4. South 12 degrees 33 minutes 46 seconds
West, 150.34 feet to an iron pin at the northeast corner of lands
of John M. Welsh, Jr.; thence along the northerly line of lands
of said Welsh, Jr., North 63 degrees 45 minutes 00 seconds West,
200.00 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 29,155.89 square feet (0.669) acres of land in
all. This description is in accordance with a draft of survey
prepared by Bafile, James and Associates, dated April 7, 1989.

PARCEL NO,. 2:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the northerly right-of-way of
Township Route No. 561, leading from Pennsylvania State Highway
Legislative Route No. 19063 to Pennsylvania State Highway
Legislative Route No. 19030, said pin being 259.79 feet distant
on a course running Scuth 63 degrees 47 minutes 59 seconds East
from an iron pin at the Southeast corner of Lot No. 1, said pin
also being the Southeast corner of Lot No. 2; thence along the
easterly line of Lot No. 2 North 30 degrees 17 minutes 51 seconds
East 299.30 feet to an iron pin and other lands of Raymond H.
Musselman; thence along other lands of said Musselman South 63
degrees 45 minutes East 200.00feet to an iron pin at the
Northwest corner of Lot No. 4; thence along the westerly line of
Lot No. 4 South 12 degrees 33 minutes 46 seconds West 301.22 feet
to an iron pin on the northerly right-of-way of Township Route
No. 561; thence along said right-of-way North 64 degrees 54
minutes 11 seconds West 292.46 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.672 acres of land in all, and being Lot No. 3
of lands of Raymond H. Musselman as shown on draft prepared by T.
Bryce James, R.S., on July 11, 1970.

EXHIBIT "A"



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

GUARANTY BANK, N.A ., : NO, 1169 - 1993
Plaintiff :
: NO. EX-
v, ;
GAIL FREDERICK KLEEMAN and MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

EILEEN M. MULLINS,
Defendants

TO: COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

Seize, levy, advertise and sell all real property of the Defendants
located at R.D. #2, Box 88, Orangeville {Orange Township}, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania. You are hereby released from all responsibility in not placing

watchmen or insurance on the real property levied upon by virtue of the writ.

LEAVENS & ROBERTS




REMITTER

_Kleeman - Mullins _ . August 3
Foreclosure

Y oror  Northumberland County Sheriff
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SHERTFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO, 55 OF 1993 E,D, ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF
COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILI, BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE,
BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE,
COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANTIA, COLUMBIA COUNTY,

THURSDAY OCTOBER 21, 1993
10:30 ALM.

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE DESCRTBED
LOTS, PIECES, OR PARCELS OF LAND:

AL, THOSE TWO (2) certain pieces, parcels or tracts of land situate in the Township
of Orange, County of Columbia and Coumorwealth of Permsylvania, bounded and described
as follows, to wit:

PARCEL NO, 1:

BEGINNING at an iron pin at the common commer of other lands of Raymond H. Musselman,
Tract No. 2, lands of Matthew D, Talwo, Jr., and lands of Jotn M. Welsh, Jr,.; thence
along eastern line of said tract No., 2, North 30 degrees 17 minutes 51 seconds East,
189.30 feet to an iron pin on the southerly line of lands of Raymond H. Maisselman;
thence along the southerly line of lands of said Musselman, South 47 degrees 56 minutes
38 seconds East, 157.00 feet to an iron pin at the northwest corner of other lands

of Raymond H. Musselman, Tract No. 4; thence along the westerly line of said Tract
No. 4, South 12 degrees 33 minutes 46 seconds West, 150.34 feet to an iron pin at the
northeast corner of lands of John M, Welsh, Jr.; thence along the northerly line of
lands of said Welsh, Jr., North 63 degrees 45 minutes 00 seconds West, 200,00 feet

to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTATNING 29,155.89 square feet (0.669) acres of land in all. This description is in
accordance with a draft of survey prepared by Bafile, James and Associates, dated
April 7, 1989,

PARCEL. NO, 2:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the northerly right-of-way of Township Route No. 561,
leading from Pemnsylvania State Higlway Legislative Route No. 19063 to Penmsvivania
State Higlmeay Legislative Route No. 19030, said pin being 259.79 feet distant’ on

a course rumning South 63 degrees 47 minutes 59 seconds East from an iron pin at the
Southeast corner of Lot No. 1, said pin also being the Southeast corner of Lot No, 2;
thence along the easterly line of Lot No. 2 North 30 degrees 17 minutes 51 seconds
East 299.30 feet to an iron pin and other lands of Raymond H. Musselman; thence along
other lands of said Musselman South 63 degrees 45 minutes East 200.00 feet to an iron
pin at the Northwest corner of Lot No. 4; thence along the westerly line of Lot No.

4 South 12 degrees 33 minutes 46 seconds West 301.22 feet to an iron pin on the
northerly right-of-way of Township Route No. 561; thence along said right-of-way
North 64 degrees 54 minutes 11 seconds West 292,46 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.672 acres of land in all, and being Lot No, 3 of lands of Raymond H.
Musselman as shown on draft prepared by T. Brvee James, R.S., on Julv 11, 1970.

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of Guaranty Bank, N.A. Vs Gail Frederick
Kleeman and Eileen M, Mullins.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff will
within thirty (30) days thereafter file a schedule of distribution in his office,
where the same will be available for inspection and the distribution will be made in
accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days
thereafter.

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent cash or certified check TIME OF SALE, Balance cash or
certified check within eight (8) days after Sale.

HARRY A, ROADARMEL, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County

Mr. Richard J. Roberts, Jr. Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



SHERTFF'S SALE

BY VIRIUF OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 55 OF 1993 E.D. ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF
COMMON PLEAS OF COLIMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE,
BY VFNDUE OR OUTCRY TO 'THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR GASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE,
COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA, COLUMBIA COUNTY,

THURSDAY OCTOBER 21, 1993
L1:30 AM,

TN T FORRNOON OF THE SALD DAY, ALl TIE RIGIT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE DESCRIBED
1LO1S, PTECES, OR PARCELS OF TAND:

- ALL THOSE TWO (2) certain pieces, parcels or tracts of land situate in the Township
of Orange, County of Columbia and Coumorwealth of Pernsylvania, bounded and described
as follows, to wii:

PARCEL NO. 1:

BEGINNING at an iron pin at the common corner of other lands of Raymond H. Musselman,
Tract No. 2, lands of Matthew D, Talmo, Jr., and lands of Jolm M. Welsh, Jr.; thence
along eastern line of said tract No. 2, North 30 degrees 17 minutes 51 seconds East,
189,30 feet to an iron pin on the southerly line of lands of Raymond H. Musselman;
thence along the southerly line of lands of said Musselman, South 47 degrees 56 minutes
38 seconds East, 157.00 feet to an iron pin at the northwest corner of other lands
of Raymond H. Musselmmn, Tract No. 4; thence along the westerly line of said Tract
No. &, South 12 degrees 33 minultes /6 seconds West, 150,34 feet to an iron pin at the
northeast cormer of tands of John M, Welsh, Jr.; thence along the northerly line of
Jands of said Welsh, Jr., North 63 degrees 45 minutes 00 seconds West, 200.00 feet
to Lhe place of BEGINNING.

CONTATHING 29,155.89 square feet (0.669) acres of land in all. This description is in
accordance with a draft of survey prepared by Bafile, James and Associates, dated
April 7, 1989,

PARCEL NO, Z:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the northerly right-of-way of Towmship Route No. 561,
leading from Pennsylvania State Higlway Legislative Route No. 19063 to Pennsvivania
State Higlway Legislative Route No. 19030, said pin being 259.79 feet distant: on

a course muming South 63 degrees 47 minutes 59 seconds Fast from an iron pin at the
Southeast corner of Lot No, 1, said pin also being the Southeast comer of Lot No. Z;
thence along the easterly line of Lot No. 2 North 30 degrees 17 minutes 51 seconds
Fast: 299,30 feet to an iron pin and other lands of Raymond H. Musselman; thence along
other lands of said Musselman South 63 degrees 45 minutes East 200.00 feet to an iron
pin at the Northwest corner of Lot Ro. 4; thence along the westerly line of Lot No.

4 South 12 degrees 33 minutes 46 seconds West 301.22 feet to an iron pin on the
northerly right-of-way of Township Route HNo. 561; thence along said right-of-way
North 64 degrees 54 minutes 11 seconds West 292,46 feet to the place of BEGINNING,

CONTATNTHNG 1.672 acres of land in all, and being Lot No. 3 of lands of Raymond H.
Misselman as shown on draft: prepared by T, Bryce James, R.S., on July 11, 1970,

SEIZED AND TAFEN into execution at the suit of Guaranty Bank, N.A. Vs Gail Frederick
Kleeman and Eileen M. Mullins.

NOTICE 18 HERFBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff will
within thirty (30) days thereafter file a schedule of distribution in his office,
where the same will be available for inspection and the distribution will be made in
accordance with the schedule imless exceptioms are filed thereto within ten (10) days
thercafter,

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent cash or certified check TIME OF SALE, Balance cash or
certified check within eight (8) days after Sale.

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County

Mr, Richard J. Roberts, Jr. Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
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BY VIRITUE OF A WRTL OF EXRCUITON NO. 55 OF 1993 E.D. ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF
COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE,
BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE,
COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANTIA, COLUMBIA OOUNTY,

THURSDAY OCTOBER 2%, 1993
10:30 A M.

IN THE FOREMNOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALI, THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE DESCRIBED
LOTS, PIECES, OR PARCELS OF LAND:

ALL THOSE TWO (2) certain pieces, parcels or tracts of land situate in the Towmship
of Orange, County of Columbia and Coumorseealth of Permsylvania, bounded and described
as follows, to wit:

PARCEL NO. 1:

BEGINNING at an iron pin at the common cormer of other lands of Raymond H., Musselman,
Tract: NHo. 2, lands of Matthew D. Talvo, Jr., and lands of Jolm M. Welsh, Jr.; thence
along eastern line of said tract No, 2, North 30 degrees 17 minutes 51 seconds East,
189.30 feet to an iron pin on the southerly line of lands of Raymond H. Musselman;
thence along the southerly line of lands of said Musselman, South 47 degrees 56 minutes
38 seconds East, 157.00 feet to an iron pin at the nortlwest comer of other lands
of Raymond H, Musselman, Tract No. 4; thence along the westerly line of said Tract
No. 4, South 12 degrees 33 minutes 46 seconds West, 150.34 feet to an iron pin at the
northeast comer of lands of John M, Welsh, Jr,; thence along the northerly line of
lands of said Welsh, Jr., North 63 degrees 45 minutes 00 seconds West, 200.00 feet

to the place of BEGINING,

CONTATNING 29,155.89 square feet (0,669) acres of land in all. This description is in
accordance with a draft of survey prepared by Bafile, James and Associates, dated
April 7, 1989,

PARCEL NO. 2:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the northerly right-of-way of Towmship Route No. 561,
leading from Pennsylwvania State Highlway Legislative Route No, 19063 to Pennsvivania
State Higlway legislative Route No. 19030, said pin being 259.79 feet distant. on

a course ruming South 63 degrees 47 minutes 59 seconds East from an iron pin at the
Southeast corner of Lot No. 1, said pin also being the Southeast cormer of lot No. Z;
thence along the easterly line of Tot No. 2 North 30 degrees 17 mirutes 51 seconds
East 299,30 feet to an iron pin and other lands of Raymond H., Musselman; thence along
other lands of said Musselman South 63 degrees 45 minutes East 200.00 feet to an iron
pin at the Northwest corner of lot No. &4; thence along the westerly line of Lot No,

4 South 12 degrees 33 minutes 46 seconds West 301.22 feet to an iron pin on the
northerly right-of-way of Township Route Ho. 561; thence along said right-of-way
North 64 degrees 54 minutes 11 seconds West 292.46 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1,672 acres of land in all, and being Lot No. 3 of lands of Raymond H.
Musselman as shown on draft prepared bv T. Brvce James, R,S., on July 11, 1970,

SEIZED AND TAXEN into execution at the suit of Guaranty Bank, N.A. Vs Gail Frederick
Kieemin and Eileen M. Mullins.

NOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN te all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff will
within thirty (30) days thereafter file a schedule of distribution in his office,
where the same will be available for inspection and the distribution will be made in
accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days
therealter,

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (107) percent cash or certified check TIME OF SALE, Balance cash ox
certzified check within eight: (8) days after Sale.

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County

Mr. Richard J, Roberts, Jr. Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



